505636860 08/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5683666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEBASTIAN DEBUS	05/14/2019
TILO KOLBEL	04/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER HAMBURG-EPPENDORF (UKE)
Street Address:	MARTINISTR. 52
City:	HAMBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	20246

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16331059

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5184525600

Email: kimberly.collins@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI

Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0435.120
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN W. BOGER
SIGNATURE:	/John W. Boger/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=H1546703#page1.tif source=H1546703#page2.tif source=H1546703#page3.tif source=H1546703#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050145 FRAME: 0035

505636860

IP Portal 29-Apr-2019 Our Ref: P182044.US.01 Your Ref: DEBUS NID-48-US Attorney Docket No. 0435.120

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Sebastian DEBUS, a citizen of Germany, with an address of Klinik und Poliklinik für Gefäßmedizin Universitäres Herzzentrum Hamburg Universitätsklinikum Hamburg Eppendorf Martinistr. 52, Hamburg, D-20246, Germany; and

Tilo KÖLBEL, a citizen of German, with an address of Klinik und Poliklinik für Gefäßmedizin Universitäres Herzzentrum Hamburg Universitätsklinikum Hamburg Eppendorf Martinistr. 52, Hamburg, D-20246, Germany; hereinafter collectively INVENTORS (as ASSIGNORS)

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a **HYBRID PROSTHESIS AND DELIVERY SYSTEM** which is the subject of a United States Application, Serial Number 16/331,059, filed March 6, 2019 (Attorney Docket No.: 0435.120); and

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER HAMBURG-EPPENDORF (UKE), having offices at Martinistr. 52, Hamburg, 20246, Germany, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said INVENTORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER HAMBURG-EPPENDORF (UKE), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications, including the right to claim priority to said applications, and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER HAMBURG-EPPENDORF (UKE), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

> PATENT REEL: 050145 FRAME: 0036

US-United States

Witness

IP Portal 29-Apr-2019 Our Ref: P182044.US.01 Your Ref: DEBUS NID-48-US Attorney Docket No. 0435.120

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We and our heirs, representatives and successors, if any, will communicate to said UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER HAMBURG-EPPENDORF (UKE), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER HAMBURG-EPPENDORF (UKE), successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further indication which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Agreed to:
UNIVERSITY MEDIÇAL CENTER HAMBURG-EPPENDORF (UKE), as ASSIGNED
Ву:
Name: LV. D. F. Krappa
Universitat Hamburg Till Spiversitäisklinikum Hamburg-Eppendorf
Date:
Martinistraße 52 20246 Hamburg
Witness C. Paoic
2. Bake
Witness Riccarda Bahr

PATENT REEL: 050145 FRAME: 0037

IP Portal 29-Apr-2019 Our Ref: P182044.US.01 Your Ref: DEBUS NID-48-US Attorney Docket No. 0435.120

Agreed to:

Sebastian DEBUS, as ASSIGNOR

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 14 day of May 2019.

Sebastian DEBUS

I.V. Dr. Krapp

Witness

Witness 1,

19019

IP Portal 29-Apr-2019 Our Ref: P182044.US.01 Your Ref: DEBUS NID-48-US Attorney Docket No. 0435.120

Agreed to:

Tilo KÖLBEL, as ASSIGNOR

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 day of

April , 2019.

Tilo KÖLBEL

Witness

Andrea Timu

Witness

PATENT REEL: 050145 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 08/23/2019